
66. In your opinion, what area of the world would offer Canada the greatest opportunities in terms
selling our goods and services in the future, say ten years from now?

• Japan ( 6%)
• China (15%)
• Western Europe ( 7%)
• Eastern Europe and Former Soviet Union (10%)
• United States (20%)
• Mexico ( 4%)
• Latin America ( 4%)
• Asia/South East Asia (12%)
• Other ( 8%)
• Don't Know (15%)

I'm going to read you a short list of issue areas, and for each I'd like you tell me whether you think
Canada should work MORE CLOSELY with the United States or be MORE INDEPENDENT?
How about...

67. Trade Policy?

• More Closely (44%)
• The Same/No Change ( 7%)
• More Independent (47%)
• Don't Know ( 2%)

68. Defence policy?

• More Closely (55%)
• The Same/No Change ( 8%)
• More Independent (35%)
• Don't Kow ( 2%)

69. Foreign policy?

• More Closely (34%)
• The Same/No Change ( 8%)
• More Independent (56%)
• Don't Know ( 3%)

I'm going to read you a list of areas where the federal government spends money. For each of these
areas, I'd like you to tell me whether you think the federal government should spend more, the same,
or less. How about...

70. Peacekeeping?

• Spend More (30%)
• The Same (54%)
• Spend Less (15%)
• Don't Kow ( 1%)

71. Handling relations with other countries?

• Spend More (23%)
• The Same (55%)
• Spend Less (19%)
• Don't Know ( 3%)
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